TRUST DEED

Vol.mg1 Page 20849

NE	TRUST DEED	Nolwat Lac	
35630	TRUST DEED	SEPTEMBER	, 19 91 , between
THIS T	RUST DEED, made this 6TH day of WAYNE A CONNORS AND PAMELA J CONNOR	RS AS TENANTS BY THE ENT	IRETY
as Grantor	WILLIAM P. BRANDSNESS		, as Trustee, and
	SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK		

as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in _____KLAMATH _____County, Oregon, described as:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

MARKE DESC

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof if not sooner paid, to be due and payable SEPTEMBER 15, 19.92. FOR The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred thereon, and restrictions altecting said property; it the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions aflecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to fulform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pad to filling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the said premises against loss or damage by fire now or hereafter erected on the said premises against loss or damage by fire and such other hazards as the proficiary maintain insurance on the buildings and such other hazards as the proficiary maintain insurance on the buildings of the beneficiary at least fifteen days provided in the profice of the beneficiary at least fifteen days provided to the beneficiary as a least lifteen days prior to the expiration of any policies to the beneficiary at least fifteen days prior to the expiration of any policies of insurance now or hereafter placed on said buildings, the beneficiary are procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount can appear the control of the same at grantor's expense. The amount can appear the control of the same at grantor's expense. The amount can appear the control of the profice of the same at grantor's expense. The amount of the profice of the profice of the same at grantor's expense. The amount of the profice of the prof

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required so compay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorneys lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and incurred by beneficiary and incurred by the possible of the payable of the payab

granting any rasement or creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any subordination or other agreement attecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grante in any reconveyance may be described as the "jerson or personn grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "jerson or personn legally entitled thereto." and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's few for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without refard to the adequacy or any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the runs, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as benieficiary may determine.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of tire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done hereby or in his neverormance of any adversance hereof any intebtedness secured hereby or in his neverormance of any adversance for any intebtedness secured hereby or in his neverormance of any adversance for the property or in his neverormance of any adversance for the property or in his neverormance of any adversance for the property or in his neverormance of any adversance for any adversance.

waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

12. Upon default by frantor in payment of any infebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary at his election the fruster to foreclose this trust deed by in equity as a mortgage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or the beneficiary elects to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or the beneficiary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the heneficiary of the beneficiary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the heneficiary of the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligation of the election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligation of the property of the first of the property of the

and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustees and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall set the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the parcel of parcels at auction to the highest bidder lor cash, payable the parcel of parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable the parcel of parcels at auction to the highest bidder lor cash, payable the parcel of payable the property so sold, but without any covernit or a required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covernit or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any marters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the truster, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payanent of (1) the expenses of sale, in-shall apply the proceeds of sale to payanent of (1) the expenses of sale, in-shall pay the proceeds of sale to payanent of (1) the expenses of sale, in-shall pay the proceeds of the trust deed, it to all persons attorney. (2) to the obligation record by the trust deed, it to all persons attorney. (2) to the obligation record by the trust deed, it to all persons attorney.

15. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor to any truster named herein or to any successor truster appointment, and without conveyance to the successor to any truster hall be rested with all title, powers and duties confirmed upon any truster hall be rested with all title, powers and duties confirmed upon any truster hall be reade by written instrument executed by beneficiary,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregan State Bar, a bank, trust company or sovings and loan association authorized to the business under the laws of Oregan or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew agent licensed under ORS 695.535 to 696.535.

Witness my hand and seal of

County affixed.

NAME

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above

(b) for an organization, or (even if	FANK XX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	bove described note and this trust deed XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	are:
This is a second of the second		commercial purposes.	
and the neuter	and the cinesales	to, their heirs, legatees, devisees, admin an the holder and owner, including ple is deed and whenever the context so co	are, or the conti
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, se	aid grantor has hereunts and	is hand the day and year first ab	juires, the mascul
	a mus hereunto set h	s hand the day and year first ab	ove written.
not applicable, if belete, by lining out, which	hever warranty (a) as (b)	and loss in)
QS SUCH WAYA is defined	THE DEPOSITION IS A SECULIAR	VE A CONNORS	
disclosures: for this museum.	ration by making required 1 1//	mela 1 Comme	
If compliance with the Act is not required, disrega	rd this notice.	LA J CONNORS	J

STATE OF O	REGON, County of Klan	math	
This ins	trument was acknowledged by	efore me on October 2 ma Pamela J Con	_
byluo	re A Connors a	and Promoter J	
		elore me on	vuon7
by as			19
of	***************************************	***************************************	
CONTROL CONTRO	The state of the s	***************************************	
	Time	M. Lisher	
	My commi	ssion expires 3-10-95	ıblic for Oregoi

	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYAN		
	To be used only when obligations have b	CE	
TO:	Trustee	van paid.	
The undersigned is the legal owner and h trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. Y said trust deed or pursuant to statute to	solder of all indebtedness secured l	by the foregoing trust dead All	
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. Y said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancherewith together with said trust deed) and to reestate now held by you under the	ou nereby are directed, on paymer	nt to you of any sums owing to you un	secused by said nder the terms of
herewith together with said trust deed) and to re estate now held by you under the same. Mail re	econvey, without warranty, to the	cured by said trust deed (which are	delivered to you
estate now held by you under the same. Mail re	conveyance and documents to	parties designated by the terms of sa	id trust deed the
DATED:		and the second s	1
			*** *** **** **** ****

Do not less and a sun -		Beneticiary	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE	which it secures. Both must be delivered to	the trustee for concellation before	
		Select Seconseyance A	vill be made.
TRICT DEED			
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,	
STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.		County of	} ss.
		Lecrify that the withi	n instrument
WAYNE A & PAMELA J CONNORS		was received for record on the	n marument
		of	10
Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	at o'clockM	and recorded
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK	FOR	in book/reel/volume No.	0.77
	RECORDER'S USE	pageor as fee	/file/instru-
<u> </u>		ment/microfilm/reception N	lo,
Beneficiary	医囊性 化二氯甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	Record of Mortgages of said	County.

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

801-MAIN STREET

MTC NO: 26006

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A portion of Lots 19, 20, 21, Block 9, BUENA VISTA ADDITION to The City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 1/2 inch iron pin marking the most Northerly corner of Lot 21, said Block 9, thence South 74 degrees 22, 00. West 99.13 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 32 degrees 25, 35, West 105.61 to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 32 degrees 25, 35, West 105.51 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the Southerly line of Lot 19; thence South 59 degrees 06, 10, East along said Southerly line 53.0 feet; hearing based of the point of hearings based of the point of hearings based of the southerly line 53.0 feet; thence Northeasterly to the point of beginning, With bearings based on Survey No. 4476, as filed in the Klamath County Engineers Office.

TOGETHER WITH an easement for ingress and egress over and across Lots 22 and 23 of Block 9, BUENA VISTA ADDITION to The City of Klamath Falls, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 1/2 inch iron pin marking the Northerly corner of Lot 21, Block 9, BUENA VISTA ADDITION; thence South 15 degrees 38' 00" 21, Block 9, BUENA VISTA ADDITION; thence south 15 degrees 30 00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence North 31 degrees 07' ### Bast 34.39 feet to a 3/8 inch iron pin; thence worth 31 degrees 0/46" East, 3.55 feet; thence Worth 49 degrees 17, 30" East 72 feet, more or less to a point on the Westerly line of Lot 23; thence More or less to a point on the Westerly line of Lot 23; thence Southeasterly 50 feet, more or less, to a 1/2 inch iron pin marking inch iron pin thence South 49 degrees 17, 30" West, 45" the Southeast corner or Lot 23; thence South 49 degrees 1/ 30 west 36 of feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence South 31 degrees 07/ 46" West 26.96 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence North 15 degrees 38' West 20.30 reet to a 3/6 inch iton pin; thence Notin is degrees so 00" West 41.18 feet to the point of beginning, With bearings based on Survey No. 4476 as filed in the Klamath County Engineers Office.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH an easement for ingress and egress to be 30 feet in ALSO TUGETHER WITH an easement for ingress and egress to be as reed width, being more particularly described in Agreement for Easement dated July 11, 1989 and recorded July 12, 1989 in Volume M89, page

STATE OF OREGON: COLINER			
Filed for record at request of	OF KLAMATH:	ss.	

Filed for record at request of	F KLAMATH: ss.		-	
Oct. A.D.,	9 91 at 10:24	V State Bank		
FEE \$18.00	Mortgages	o'clock AM	the	
		o'clock AM., and on Page 2 Evelyn Biehn	duly recorded in Vol.	M91 day
			County Clerk	,
			Muluale	ч